3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER Bl | ECR-18-001900 07FEB2018 | KH | JDG
COME R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR 13006179 s 175 oo
D ECR-19-011319 18JuL2019 | FJ TE
21515181 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL DI | ECR-21-001818 FtB202 | JWC | RK
2151518-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151518-1 C ool e T MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151518-2 D ool TG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2151518-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 1.40 mm [.055] -
INSUL [3.30 mm [.130] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -
408-35047 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION 1 1 T T T T D T
TERMINAL NAME: APF 1.0 MM SENSORKONTACT B 2119082-8 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
3.75-4.05 mm [.148-.159 INI N - ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
wericarioned | | T T e Tese0 T VECTANICAL FEES RSSERRLS ET
SPECIFICATION T I | - | 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIED Zﬁl - | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
B R A e e, i, stor e i1
- - - - - oo boomm
2208363-3 20922891 967067-2 @0.9-1 dmm S L e cO44908-1  |SCHEN, LOCKING v9
B 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
B 4558881 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
N : B 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
e +EU N %Eé@EEHEQGQET%?ﬁG “ 10 [0 [ [ 1| 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
LT a0 0 0 0 oo o -2l 21212 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
B 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N - 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
M!!ﬂ - | | | | 13386851 PAWL, FEED 56
s 4] 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2l 2] 2] 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS FWARNING E N R T 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -] 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - L= 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 OE [ TINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSt DAMAGE 1O - N c11965571 (PRr) LM, POl TR e
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE W7F<E CZR I%4P W7€NDL7[ N<3‘ R{ZFiE{% TK} WiH{Z I NESW?RLJ(:T:IC>N S+{E:E4T F<>R - 1 1 1 1 128;2?2? :Z;LigégagtéAgég iiiim?%g; - ji
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE P{%<>P E%% S{ZW*U{D A\N[> A{>xJUSSATNﬂEFw17S . - 1 1 1 1 18036071 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ) | | | | 17523566 SUPPORT. TERMINAL 3/
1§L TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . - 2 2 2 2 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ~pejefe e | ereodavoc- |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE =
" DOCUMENT. 101-35000 B 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
B 455888-3 | SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Z/\L APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - 1 1 1 1 13209728-7 STRIP GUIDE 24
oo s T RO LD L GUAL TR AT, - 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
B 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
B 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR |3
B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
B 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (R
N - ] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N ] 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N2 2 ] 1333332-1  |ANVIL, COMBINATION, SPECIAL 8
: - |- : : ]
: - |- : : 6
B 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Nt 22 1] 2-1633996-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
B 1-455888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 2] 1] 1] 5-1633860-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-T72|-71) -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TAWARZ0T3 — TE Conmect v 11
C%:iﬂiie [4MARZOTS C%%%%) i9[12;7 Harrisburg, PAﬂ7105%608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD TAMARZ01 3 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION P Ocvar 51ds s
| PLC + App‘\C(ﬁOF
8 h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T i e A 1| 00779 [Eo2151518 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVD}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 I o 2 4 3 fa
Loc DIsT REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

APVD

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

O

1
0.8 REF4T

Zl REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

\\‘HDMF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A~ ==

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

| e N

44 .61£0.05

%

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

e | o [AMARZOTS — TE Comnectivit
X. 7HAO — y
CHK 1AMAR201 3 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS L. ZHANG
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD I AMARZ 013 | NAME ‘
ATLANTTIC VERSTON : s Deepn S e
SV ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @EHEEE : )
AOmm STROKE ' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) iR + :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AIR FEED MATER I AL ) FINISH . WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151518 B
SO0 PERY PREFEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVD}

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NI REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2151518~ 1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2151518~ FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
2151518~ CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 140 mm [.055] F
INSUL |3.30 mm [.130] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 LL]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 2119082-8 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL NAME: HPE 1 5 MM SENSORKONTACT -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
= N 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
3 75W14ROE5 Sm;REPMéEN?;HIN] :,:ﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | 7180237 SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 >
- - ‘ - -] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
XEEMM%MN IT4-1891¢ - 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
SPECIFICATION -~ |REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
-] 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
TERMINALS APPLIEDA - | | 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL INSULATION RANGE o I c168083-9 |5CR, SKI HD CAP, RoH>, M4 X 20 1143
15636212 22965452 122903393 9649711 B1 21 6mm S c119603-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 14c
SPTEEIEEE STEEITE TSI 3091 dmn -] [-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
-] 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
-] [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
e " Cur i : N EEE 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
SIT/E FEJ mm [ INCH ] %EgggEHEQGQETHNG - | | e D =
-] 28449071 |POST, LOCKING 98
0.35mm? 0.89+/-0. 03 [ .035+/-.001]1 8 7 _ | | /55888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-] 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
L[] -2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N - ] 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
-] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
/'\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS FWARNING ~ [ 2 | 2 | 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 10 53
/N REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 1803382-6 |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE S L 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO T cl196oc ] TERD LAM, PR TLLD g
N THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR R R e LI P S .
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ,
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE PROPER St TUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 5 5 | 7 78449628 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL. STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - W W 28449921 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B 19086679 |SPACER, CRIMPER =
JOCUMENT. 101-35000 -] 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
/\L -] 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD N IR I -18028-2 |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 50
ks BECW ADJUSTED 10 CORRECT EIguT 4T oUALTF CATIoM. T eiisss[sTairees, SIoE e E
N - ] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
-] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
-] [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR K
N - | 1] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N EEE 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N EEE 1333332-1  |ANVIL, COMBINATION, SPECIAL 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - S
-] 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1| 1T ] 1] 2-1633996-7 [CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
-] [-455888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N Tl 1T ] 1] 5-1633860-6 |[CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TARZ0TS — TE Commectiviy
mééﬂiie TAMARZ013 % TE Harrisburg, PAY17105—3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD TAMARZ01 3 | NAME ‘
PAC I F I C v E R S I ON mm I L ZHANG Ocean Side Feed
D olC i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G;% E\EE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE . A 1| 00779 [@=2151518 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE [ SHEET OFA REVD}
AP AR08 REL STHAREO00 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




FEED TYPE
MECHANTCAL
@ =ij< ) ///(::>REF
O

wa(@
0.8 REF}X Zﬁl -

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= (0 0

('H’jff
L] o

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

] TR REF

35.98£0.05

|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| eamg
OR="1 e

=N

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

e

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
O Sy, G

T P e R v o TAWARZT = = ey
CHLK NG 14MAR2013 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD TAMAR2013 | name :
- L ZHANG Ocean Side Feed
Sl MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 R % Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eww +
4 PLC SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA + -
MATERTAL — [FinisH WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2151 518
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVDW

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
7-2151518-7



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=7-2151518-7

